TECHNICAL DATASHEET
LED Driver
USCT LINEAR Series
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient for all products unless otherwise indicated.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (May 2023, Rev. 04)
1
USCT LINEAR
Highlights & Features

USCT-050140GA 350-1400mA
USCT-080210GA 20-54Vdc 700-2100mA
Model Numbering
US C T – □□□ □□□ □ □
Safety Approval
cULus
Constant Current Terminal  Output Power
030 – 30W
050 – 50W
080 – 80W
Output Current
105 – 1050mA
140 – 1400mA
210 – 2100mA
Function
G – i-Programming
Variable
A – standard
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
LED Driver
USCT LINEAR Series
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient for all products unless otherwise indicated.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (May 2023, Rev. 04)
2
Specifications
Model Number USCT-030105GA USCT-050140GA USCT-080210GA
 Input Ratings / Characteristics
Normal Input Voltage 120-277Vac
Input Voltage Range 108-305Vac
Normal Input Frequency 50/60 Hz
Input Frequency Range 47-63 Hz
Normal Input Current 0.33A @ 120-277Vac 0.55A @ 120-277Vac 0.77A @ 120-277Vac
Efficiency1)
120Vac 89.0% typ. @ 555mA Io 87.5% typ. @ 925mA Io 89.0% typ. @ 2100mA Io
277Vac 89.0% typ. @ 555mA Io 89.5% typ. @ 925mA Io 90.0% typ. @ 2100mA Io
No load Power Consumption < 0.5W @120Vac
Inrush Current @277Vac
(Apk / 50%-us) (Cold Start)
20A/250us, Meet NEMA 410 80A/250us, Meet NEMA 410
Power Factor  > 0.95 @ 120-277Vac full load
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10% @ 120-277Vac
< 10% @ 120Vac full load
< 15% @  277Vac full load
Leakage Current < 0.75mA @ 277Vac
1) 100% Load (typical) and tested after 30 minutes warm up.
Output Ratings / Characteristics
Nominal Output Current 150-1050mA 350-1400mA 700-2100mA
Output Voltage Range 16-54Vdc 16-54Vdc 20-54Vdc
Max. No Load Output Voltage 60Vdc
Output Power Range 0-30W 0-50W 0-80W
Output Current Tolerance ± 5%
Line Regulation ± 2%
Load Regulation ± 5%
Output Current Ripple 5% @full load(ripple = pk-avg/avg)
Rise Time < 50ms @ 120-277Vac
Start-up Time <1000ms @ 120-277Vac
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
LED Driver
USCT LINEAR Series
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient for all products unless otherwise indicated.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (May 2023, Rev. 04)
3
Model Number USCT-030105GA USCT-050140GA USCT-080210GA
Dimming Characteristics
0 – 10V Dimming 0 - 10V Analog Dimming Interface:
• Suitable for Class 1 or Class 2 wiring.
• Driver will source a 100uA for control needs.
• Controller must sink current from the 0-10V control leads.
Dimming Characteristics:
• 10V = maximum output
• 0V = dim-to-off or programmed minimum dimming level (dim-to-off for 30W/ 50W; minimum
dim 1% for 80W)
• 1.1V (1%) – 8.5V (100%)